

Community Unit School District 201

Chromebook Loan Agreement 2023-2024

Student Name:		-		
(last name) Student ID #:		(first name)	(M. I.)	
Parent email address:				
Home / Cell Phone #:	()	_ Work Phone: ()		
In this agreement, "we", "us", & "our" means Community Unit School District 201. "You" & "your" means the parent/guardian & the student enrolled in CUSD 201. The "property" is the Chromebook owned by CUSD 201. Upon signing this agreement, you are eligible to receive the property at no cost with the following terms and conditions:				
Terms P: S:	You will comply at all times with the CUSD 201 Code of Conduct & Acceptable Use Agreement. Any failure to comply may terminate your rights of possession effective immediately & the school may repossess the property. Chromebooks are assigned to a single individual and are not shared.			
Title P: S:	Legal title to the property is held by CUSD 201 at all times. Your right of possession & use is limited to & Title conditioned upon your full and complete compliance with the Chromebook Policy Handbook and the CUSD 201 Acceptable Use Policy. Filtering software is installed on all District devices, but no filtering software is perfect. Your compliance with this agreement may also require parental and self-monitoring while outside CUSD 201 facilities.			
Loss/Damage P: S:	Loss or theft of the property must be reported to school administration by the next school day following occurrence. You may be required to file a police report. If the property is accidentally damaged, CUSD 201 will assess the Chromebook damage and repair or replace the device under the accidental loss or damage policy. If a determination is made that the damage is caused intentionally or maliciously, the district may determine that you are fully liable for the cost of repair or replacement.			
Terms of Agreement P: S:	including the timely return of the pand require a return of the device possession of the property termin	terms of this Agreement and the Acceptable Us property, CUSD 201 shall be entitled to declare or its replacement value. Your right to use and ates no later than the last day of the 2023/2024 seen made with the school principal (ie summer	you in default retain school year,	
Appropriation P: S:		in a timely manner and the continued use of it to CUSD 201 may be considered unlawful appropr		

CUSD 201 Chromebook Protection Plan Agreement

As part of the one-to-one program, a \$32 non-refundable deposit is required to participate in the CUSD 201 Chromebook Protection Plan. Enrollment in the Plan allows for a simple fee schedule to be applied to breakage or damage that is ineligible for warranty repair with the manufacturer. Covered breakage and damage includes accidental damage (drops/spills), loss, theft, vandalism, fire, flood, and natural disasters whether occurring on or off school grounds. The AC power cord nor the carrying case are NOT covered in this protection plan. If the deposit to the protection plan is not paid, parents assume full financial responsibility for repair or replacement.

Student and Parent Information	
Student's name:	
Student's ID number:	
Coverage Terms	
·	ook Protection Plan: \$32 per year (August 17, 2023 – May unless your child leaves within 10 days of the start of school.
Deductible to be paid per incident over a	nd above a \$32 per year deposit
Repair (no need to replace Chromebook)	\$25 for the first incident; \$50 for subsequent incidences
Replacement due to irreparable damage/stolen/lost	\$75 for the first incident; \$100 for subsequent incidences
	(checks payable to CUSD 201 and include with this form)
Check number:	(checks payable to CUSD 201 and include with this form)
Online payment	
Plan declined: I understand th the entire cost of repair or replacemen	at in the event of damage or loss I am responsible for nt.
Signature	
Parent name:	Parent signature:
Date:	
For office use only	
Cashier's signature verifying payment wa	as made:
	Date of payment:

COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT 201 STUDENT/PARENT CHROMEBOOK SIGNATURE PAGE

Student Information	
Last Name	First Name
Parent Information	
Last Name	First Name
Technology Acceptable Use Agr	<u>reement</u>
_	ary in order to offer technology opportunities to the students. In s, I agree to abide by the CUSD 201 Acceptable Use Policy and udent Pledge.
Student Signature:	Date:
and computer resources, I hereby	and opportunities afforded by the use of the CUSD 201 technology release CUSD 201 and its agents from any and all claims of any se or inability to use CUSD 201 technology and computer
Parent Signature:	Date:
damaged.	_
Parent Signature:	